
February 1, 2026 KOKURA 5R 

KOKURA
5

Post Time

 12:05
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Four Wheel Drive F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Koshitantan(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

1 1 One More Bite Dark Bay Masahiro Takeuchi CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kentaro Yui ALLD 0.0.0.0

Tower of London C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Keiai Kuga(JPN) Taiki Hashiki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

1 2 5 Queen's Sage Chestnut Shinya Kobayashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Nakata Bokujo Ltd Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Keiai Stallion Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Danon Premium F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Stapes Anna(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

2 3 Stapes Yuko Dark Bay Mamoru Ishibashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Wakako kono ALLD 0.0.0.0

Bricks and Mortar F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Para Flora(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

2 4 Paraphrase Bay Teiichi Konno CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chitose Mizukami ALLD 0.0.0.0

Greater London F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Cheerful Door(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

3 5 Impress Gold Bay Kyoko Maekawa CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Shimokobe B. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Maurice F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Noiembrie(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

3 6 7 Donau Delta Bay Katsunori Tanaka CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Shunsuke Yoshida Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Indy Champ C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Dare to Battle(JPN)
Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 7 Alma Curtana Dark Bay Takahiro Mizuno CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Dearest Club Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Koutomic Racing ALLD 0.0.0.0

Danon Smash F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Brightia Road(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 8 6 Brightia Lady Bay Shoichiro Wada CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Miyabi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Masashi Kobayashi ALLD 0.0.0.0

Big Arthur F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Drum Major(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

5 9 1 Black Fairy Bay Akishi Higashida CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Victory Horse Ranch Inc. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Taiki Farm Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mikki Glory F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Glorious Dance(JPN)
Takuro Ishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

5 10 Bouncy Dance Dark Bay Masao Kasuya CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Makio Okada ALLD 0.0.0.0

Real Impact C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Kurino Toshin(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

6 11 2 Kurino Sweet Pea Bay Yuki Ohashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Yoshiji Nakachi Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Mamoru Kurimoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

Toby's Corner F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Sachino Bouquet(JPN)
Kota Washizu KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

6 12 I Am Neo Chestnut Kota Kato CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Bellamy Road) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Hakutsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshimi Sato ALLD 0.0.0.0

Seiun Kosei C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Nishino Kintsuba(JPN)
Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 13 Watari Rush Chestnut Jiro Ono CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Kano Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Shigeyuki Nishiyama ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mozu Ascot F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Charmant Nana(JPN) Junji Shimada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 14 4 Rino World Chestnut Daiki Yajima CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Maeno Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Shinnosuke Tanaka ALLD 0.0.0.0

Kitasan Black F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Okorimbo Mommy(JPN)
Seina Imamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 15 3 Royal Tailor Bay Koichi Ishizaka CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Kuwata Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

OUMA Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mikki Isle F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Taisei Avion(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 16 Dionisia Bay Tamio Hamada CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Seiho Tanaka ALLD 0.0.0.0

Contrail F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Bright Angel(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 17 Iberis Bay Koichi Tsunoda CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Koki Maeda ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mozu Ascot F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Suzhou Princess(JPN)
Hayato Matoba KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 18 Mozu Mattetawa Chestnut Hitoshi Matoba CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Legend Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Mire Racing ALLD 0.0.0.0

KOKURA Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.30～2026.01.29）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  68   7   9   6  46 0.103 0.235
 2 Big Arthur  72   7   8   8  49 0.097 0.208
 3 Thunder Snow  24   5   2   1  16 0.208 0.292
 4 Daiwa Major  59   4   2   8  45 0.068 0.102
 5 Nero  36   4   2   3  27 0.111 0.167

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
19 17 16 16 17 17 17 16

February 1, 2026 KOKURA 5R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


